
FINGER LAKES - August 19, 2011 - Race 9
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6M) Claiming Price: $4,000
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Neverabettercity - 1:38.99 - November 24, 2007)
Purse: $8,000
Available Money: $8,000
Value of Race: $8,000 1st $4,800, 2nd $1,600, 3rd $800, 4th $400, 5th $160, 6th $80, 7th $80, 8th $80
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 4:19 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
8Aug11 2FL1

22Jul11 9FL10

18Jul11 9FL1

5Aug11 9FL3

22Jul11 9FL2

5Aug11 9FL4

3Jul11 1MTH2

25Jul11 1FL1

9Aug11 9FL1

6
3
8
9

10
2B

4
1A

7

Winged Warrior (Davila, Jr., John)
New York Style (Flores, Jeremias)
Runlikeachampion (Ignacio, Rodolfo)
King Kong Kingdoms (De Diego, Emanuel)
Run Warrior Run (Perez, Luis)
Silent Trick (Suarez, Gabriel)
Brown's Hill (Gutierrez, Jose)
Lamster (Grabowski, John)
Aoja (Rohena, Jr., Rafael)

124
120
122
120
122
120
122
124
124

L bf
L b
L gf
L
L bf
L b
L b
L
L bf

4
1
6
8
9
7
3
2
5

3
2
6
4
8
9
7
1
5

32

11/2

71 1/2

61 1/2

82

9
51/2

23 1/2

4Head

33

22 1/2

73

61/2

83 1/2

9
41

1Head

51/2

1Head

22

53

86

71/2

9
41/2

31 1/2

6Head

11/2

24

31

61/2

41/2

7Head

51 1/2

8Head

9

14

23 1/4

31 1/2

4Neck

51 3/4

62 1/2

74

83 3/4

9

1.95*
14.50
13.10
20.40
3.30

23.70
2.70
8.40

15.80

drew off, driving
rail turns,second best
4p 5/16, with interest
3p 5/16, late bid
4p 5/16, flattened out
rail trns, never in it
rail, tired
gave way
rail 5/16, tired

Fractional Times: 23.47 47.35 1:13.08 1:40.09 Final Time: 1:44.65
Split Times: (23:88) (25:73) (27:01) (4:56)
Run-Up: 54 feet

Winner: Winged Warrior, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Fusaichi Pegasus out of Hope for Love, by Fortunate Prospect. Foaled Apr 05, 2005 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Terrapin Stables, Inc. & Brian Morgan. Winning Owner: My Purple Haze Stables

1 Claimed Horse(s): Winged Warrior New Trainer: Hector Guerra New Owner: Hector Guerra

Claiming Prices: 6 - Winged Warrior: $4,000; 3 - New York Style: $4,000; 8 - Runlikeachampion: $4,000; 9 - King Kong Kingdoms:
$4,000; 10 - Run Warrior Run: $4,000; 2B - Silent Trick: $4,000; 4 - Brown's Hill: $4,000; 1A - Lamster: $4,000; 7 - Aoja:
$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Atrevido Bandito (Trainer), Bridge to Nowhere (Re-entered), Two Cats (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $28,715
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Winged Warrior 5.90 3.70 3.60
3 New York Style 9.90 7.50
8 Runlikeachampion 5.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-3 92.00 28,139
$2.00 Trifecta 6-3-8 595.00 20,709
$1.00 Superfecta 6-3-8-9 3,414.00 11,042
$2.00 Pick 3 3-4-6 (3 correct) 27.60 6,393
$2.00 Pick 3 3-6-6 (3 correct) 104.50 0
$2.00 Pick 4 2-3-6-5/6 (4 correct) 271.50 11,791
$2.00 Daily Double 6-6 32.60 9,888

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Winged Warrior 3 34 32 1/2 1Head 11/2 14

3 New York Style 2 11/2 2Head 2Head 21/2 24

8 Runlikeachampion 6 78 77 1/2 54 34 1/2 37 1/4

9 King Kong Kingdoms 4 66 1/2 67 87 3/4 67 1/2 48 3/4

10 Run Warrior Run 8 89 1/2 810 1/2 77 1/4 45 1/2 59

2B Silent Trick 9 911 1/2 914 913 3/4 78 610 3/4

4 Brown's Hill 7 56 45 1/2 43 1/2 56 713 1/4

1A Lamster 1 21/2 1Head 32 88 817 1/4

7 Aoja 5 46 56 1/2 67 98 1/4 921

Trainers: 6 - Englehart, Chris; 3 - Anderson, Bruce; 8 - Smith, Troy; 9 - Huertas, Luis; 10 - Conway, Jr., Daniel; 2B - Rolffs, Mikhael; 4 - Wright, James; 1A
- Ferraro, M.; 7 - Rohena, Sr., Rafael

Owners: 6 - My Purple Haze Stables; 3 -Michael J. Divitto, Sr.; 8 -Troy Smith; 9 - Lima Horse Racing LLC; 10 -Kurt T. Huffman; 2b-Marcel Moquin; 4
-John Hayek; 1a-M. Anthony Ferraro; 7 - Tefft Thoroughbreds;

Footnotes
WINGED WARRIOR was well placed, gained along the three path on the last turn to challenge, battled and under the whip drew off. NEW YORK STYLE
vied for the lead along the rail on the turns, battled the winner to no avail but finished well. RUNLIKEACHAMPION was unhurried, gained along the four path
on the last turn, lodged a bid and finished with interest. KING KONG KINGDOMS was unhurried, three path on the last turn and made a late bid. RUN
WARRIOR RUN gained along the four path on the last turn and then flattened out. SILENT TRICK lagged back along the rail, was never in it. BROWN'S
HILL was well placed along the rail and tired. LAMSTER vied for the lead along the two path to the final turn and gave way. AOJA was well placed up the
backstretch, saved ground on the last turn and tired.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FL&CY=USA&DATE=08/19/2011&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FL&CY=USA&DATE=08/19/2011&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

