FINGER LAKES - August 19, 2011 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6M) Claiming Price: \$4,000

One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Neverabettercity - 1:38.99 - November 24, 2007)

**Purse:** \$8,000

Available Money: \$8,000

Value of Race: \$8,000 1st \$4,800, 2nd \$1,600, 3rd \$800, 4th \$400, 5th \$160, 6th \$80, 7th \$80, 8th \$80

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 4:19 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
8Aug11 <sup>2</sup> FL <sup>1</sup>	6	Winged Warrior (Davila, Jr., John)	124 L bf	4	3	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	14	1.95*	drew off, driving
22Jul11 <sup>9</sup> FL <sup>10</sup>	3	New York Style (Flores, Jeremias)	120 Lb	1	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	24	$2^{3 \cdot 1/4}$	14.50	rail turns, second best
18Jul11 <sup>9</sup> FL <sup>1</sup>	8	Runlikeachampion (Ignacio, Rodolfo)	122 L gf	6	6	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	13.10	4p 5/16, with interest
5Aug11 <sup>9</sup> FL <sup>3</sup>	9	King Kong Kingdoms (De Diego, Emanuel)	120 L	8	4	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	20.40	3p 5/16, late bid
22Jul11 <sup>9</sup> FL <sup>2</sup>	10	Run Warrior Run (Perez, Luis)	122 L bf	9	8	8 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3.30	4p 5/16, flattened out
5Aug11 <sup>9</sup> FL <sup>4</sup>	2B	Silent Trick (Suarez, Gabriel)	120 Lb	7	9	9	9	9	7 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	23.70	rail trns, never in it
3Jul11 <sup>1</sup> MTH <sup>2</sup>	4	Brown's Hill (Gutierrez, Jose)	122 Lb	3	7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$7^{4}$	2.70	rail, tired
25Jul11 <sup>1</sup> FL <sup>1</sup>	1A	Lamster (Grabowski, John)	124 L	2	1	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	8.40	gave way
9Aug11 <sup>9</sup> FL <sup>1</sup>	7	Aoja (Rohena, Jr., Rafael)	124 L bf	5	5	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	9	9	15.80	rail 5/16, tired

Fractional Times: 23.47 47.35 1:13.08 1:40.09 Final Time: 1:44.65

**Split Times:** (23:88) (25:73) (27:01) (4:56)

Run-Up: 54 feet

Winner: Winged Warrior, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Fusaichi Pegasus out of Hope for Love, by Fortunate Prospect. Foaled Apr 05, 2005 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Terrapin Stables, Inc. & Brian Morgan. Winning Owner: My Purple Haze Stables

1 Claimed Horse(s): Winged Warrior New Trainer: Hector Guerra New Owner: Hector Guerra

Claiming Prices: 6 - Winged Warrior: \$4,000; 3 - New York Style: \$4,000; 8 - Runlikeachampion: \$4,000; 9 - King Kong Kingdoms:

\$4,000; 10 - Run Warrior Run: \$4,000; 2B - Silent Trick: \$4,000; 4 - Brown's Hill: \$4,000; 1A - Lamster: \$4,000; 7 - Aoja:

\$4.000:

Scratched Horse(s): Atrevido Bandito (Trainer), Bridge to Nowhere (Re-entered), Two Cats (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$28,715

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Winged Warrior	5.90	3.70	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-3	92.00	28,139
3	New York Style		9.90	7.50	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-3-8	595.00	20,709
8	Runlikeachampion			5.20	\$1.00 Superfecta	6-3-8-9	3,414.00	11,042
	·				\$2.00 Pick 3	3-4-6 (3 correct)	27.60	6,393
					\$2.00 Pick 3	3-6-6 (3 correct)	104.50	0
					\$2.00 Pick 4	2-3-6-5/6 (4 correct)	271.50	11,791
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-6	32.60	9.888

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	Winged Warrior	3	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>4</sup>
3	New York Style	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^4$
8	Runlikeachampion	6	7 <sup>8</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7 1/4</sup>
9	King Kong Kingdoms	4	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8 3/4</sup>
10	Run Warrior Run	8	8 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>
2B	Silent Trick	9	9 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>14</sup>	9 <sup>13 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>10 3/4</sup>
4	Brown's Hill	7	5 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>13 1/4</sup>
1A	Lamster	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>8</sup>	8 <sup>17 1/4</sup>
7	Aoja	5	4 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	9 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>21</sup>

Trainers: 6 - Englehart, Chris; 3 - Anderson, Bruce; 8 - Smith, Troy; 9 - Huertas, Luis; 10 - Conway, Jr., Daniel; 2B - Rolffs, Mikhael; 4 - Wright, James; 1A

- Ferraro, M.; 7 - Rohena, Sr., Rafael

Owners: 6 - My Purple Haze Stables; 3 -Michael J. Divitto, Sr.; 8 -Troy Smith; 9 - Lima Horse Racing LLC; 10 -Kurt T. Huffman; 2b-Marcel Moquin; 4

-John Hayek; 1a-M. Anthony Ferraro; 7 - Tefft Thoroughbreds;

## Footnotes

WINGED WARRIOR was well placed, gained along the three path on the last turn to challenge, battled and under the whip drew off. NEW YORK STYLE vied for the lead along the rail on the turns, battled the winner to no avail but finished well. RUNLIKEACHAMPION was unhurried, gained along the four path on the last turn, lodged a bid and finished with interest. KING KONG KINGDOMS was unhurried, three path on the last turn and made a late bid. RUN WARRIOR RUN gained along the four path on the last turn and then flattened out. SILENT TRICK lagged back along the rail, was never in it. BROWN'S HILL was well placed along the rail and tired. LAMSTER vied for the lead along the two path to the final turn and gave way. AOJA was well placed up the backstretch, saved ground on the last turn and tired.